Fo



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

orim PTO-1395 (Rev. 09/04) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		
1716	RE	102917411

(7)5 RE 102917			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Monroe E. Howell	Name: Sandoz Ltd.		
	Internal Address:		
Execution Date(s) 03/15/1996			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: Lichtstrasse 35		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger	City: Basel		
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:		
Government Interest Assignment	outo.		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Switzerland Zip: 4056		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Α	5,817,914		
	5,817,914 PR No PR No		
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and petents involved:		
	involved:		
Name: Larry W. Stults	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00		
Internal Address: Syngenta Biotechnology, Inc.	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 3054 Cornwallis Road	Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Research Triangle Park	8. Payment Information		
State: NC Zip: 27709	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 8991 Expiration Date 4/06		
Phone Number: 919-765-5117	b. Deposit Account Number		
Fax Number: 919-541-8689			
Email Address: edouard.lebel@syngenta.com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: Should 6. Debes	2 1/04/2005		
Signature	['] Date		
Edouard G. Lebel, Ph.D., Reg. No. 43,742	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450
01/10/2005 ECOOPER

40.00 DP

01 FC:8021

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, MONROE E. HOWELL, have invented a certain invention entitled **INBRED CORN LINE NP 993**, for which I have filed application for Letters Patent of the United States of America Serial No. 08/573,164, on December 15, 1995; and

WHEREAS SANDOZ LTD., a corporation of Switzerland, located at CH-4002 Basle, Switzerland, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention for the entire world and all patents and the like issued therefor by the United States and other countries and non-independent territories;

NOW. THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that, for and in consideration of the sum of Twenty-Five Dollars (\$25) and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt. I hereby assign, sell and transfer to the said SANDOZ LTD, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification of said United States patent application, in and for the United States, its territories and possessions and all other countries and nonindependent territories of the world, said United States patent application and all continuations and divisions thereof and all United States Letters Patent issuing on any of the foregoing or on said invention, all applications for the reissue or extension of each such United States Letters Patent, all reissues and extensions of and reexamination certificates issued for each such United States Letters Patent and all applications for patents and the like which may be filed for said invention in other countries and nonindependent territories of the world, all patents and the like issuing on such applications and all extensions and modifications thereof, including all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property, bilateral and multilateral treaties and the like including, without limitation, the right to claim priority; said invention and all of said patent applications, patents, patent extensions, reexamination certificates and the like of the United States and all other countries and nonindependent territories of the world to be held and enjoyed by the said SANDOZ LTD, for its own use and behalf and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns, legal representatives and nominees for the full term or terms for which patents, patent extensions and the like may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made; and

I agree that I will communicate to the said SANDOZ LTD. and/or its successors, assigns, legal representatives and/or nominees all facts known to me concerning said invention and improvements thereto, sign and execute all further documents and instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper for the filing and/or prosecution of all applications for patents and the like on said invention, the issuance of all patents and the like on said invention, the reissue, reexamination and/or extension of one or more such patents or the like and/or to secure the title thereto in the said SANDOZ LTD. or a successor, assign, legal representative or assign of the said SANDOZ LTD., testify in any legal proceeding relating to said invention or any of said patent applications, patents, patent extensions reexamination certificates and the like and generally do everything possible to aid the said SANDOZ LTD. to obtain and enforce protection for said invention in the United States and all other countries and non-independent territories of the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand to this Assignment.

March 15, 1996 Monroe E House Date Monroe E. Howell

ASN2006

RECORDED: 01/07/2005

PATENT REEL: 016127 FRAME: 0268